

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of)	
JOEL ERSKIN, P.A.)	
Kansas License No. 15-00265) KSBHA Docket No. 16-HA001	03

FINAL ORDER

NOW on this 10th day of April, 2017, the above-captioned matter comes before the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board").

- 1. On February 23, 2017, the Presiding Officer issued an Initial Order. The Initial Order revoked Respondent's license to practice as a physician assistant in the State of Kansas and assessed the costs of the proceedings against Respondent in an amount to be determined under a Statement of Costs to be filed by Petitioner.
- 2. On March 17, 2017, Petitioner filed Petitioner's Statement of Costs requesting that Respondent be assessed \$2043.40 for the costs of the proceedings.
 - 3. The Initial Order became effective as a Final Order on March 27, 2017.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, BY THE KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS that pursuant to K.S.A. 65-2846, the costs of the proceeding are hereby assessed against Respondent in the amount of \$2043.40 due and payable to the Board in full on May 15, 2017. Payment shall be submitted to the attention of: Compliance Coordinator, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, 800 SW Jackson Street, Lower Level, Suite A, Topeka, Kansas 66612.

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS ____ DAY OF APRIL, 2017, IN THE CITY OF TOPEKA, COUNTY OF SHAWNEE, STATE OF KANSAS.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

athleen Selzler/Lippert, Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

FINAL ORDER NOTICE OF RIGHTS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that this is a Final Order. A Final Order is effective upon

service. A party to an agency proceeding may seek judicial review of a Final Order by filing a

petition in the District Court as authorized by K.S.A. 77-601, et seq. Reconsideration of a Final

Order is not a prerequisite to judicial review. A petition for judicial review is not timely unless

filed within 30 days following service of the Final Order. A copy of any petition for judicial

review must be served upon Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director, Kansas Board of

Healing Arts, 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A, Topeka, KS 66612.

2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing **FINAL ORDER** was served this <u>first</u> day of April, 2017, by depositing the same in the United States Mail, first-class, postage prepaid, and addressed to:

Joel Erskin, P.A.

Garden City, KS 67846

Zachary D. Schultz 302 Fleming, Suite 5 Garden City, KS 67846

And a copy was delivered to:

Jane Weiler, Associate Litigation Counsel Susan Gering, Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

And the original was filed with the office of the Executive Director.

3

Cally A. Brun